# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3510614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEREGRIN SERVICES CORPORATION	09/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETER K. TRZYNA
Street Address:	195 N. HARBOR DRIVE
Internal Address:	NO. 5403
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09692697

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pkt-law@sbcglobal.net **Correspondent Name:** PETER K. TRZYNA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7131

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEREGRIN-P1-00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER K. TRZYNA	
SIGNATURE:	/PeterKTrzyna/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PeregrinP100peregrintopktassignment#page1.tif source=PeregrinP100peregrintopktassignment#page2.tif source=PeregrinP100peregrintopktassignment#page3.tif source=PeregrinP100peregrintopktassignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503463989 REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0237

**PATENT** 

Paper No.

File: Peregrin-P1-00

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inver.tor : William John Delinsky, Timothy James Fish, Michael D.

Morency, David Gary Walker

Serial No. : 09/692,697

Filed : October 19, 2000

For : A SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERING AN INBOUND

COMMUNICATION TO ONE OF A PLURALITY OF

CREDIT-COUNSELING AGENCIES

Group Art Unit : 3691

Examiner : Hamilton, Lalita M.

MS: Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

SIR:

WHEREAS, Peregrin Services Corporation (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland having an address at 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 310, Owings Mills, MD 21104, has the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application, including patent rights and any applications and patents related hereto or claiming priority therefrom, including the right to recover damages and remedies corresponding hereto; and

PATENT REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0238

Ser. No. 09/692,697 Atty. Ref. Peregrin-P1-00

WHEREAS, Peter K. Trzyna (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), an individual, having an address at 195 N. Harbor Drive, No. 5403, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, has an acknowledged right to receive the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application, including patent rights and any applications and patents related thereto or claiming priority therefrom;

Whereas Assignor does not wish to be encumbered in the normal pursuit of its business;

Whereas, Assignee is willing to take over expenses pursuing that which is assigned and should be compensated therefore, including in the case where a material influence or change in Assignor would reduce the royalty base related to the subject matter of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of five percent (5%) of future net revenue from commercializing rights conveyed hereby to be paid to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor, the sufficiency of such is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all inventions disclosed or described in the above-identified patent application, any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted pursuant thereto, and any and all rights thereto that Assignor may have, including the above-identified patent application, and any and all United States and foreign applications, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, renewals, and substitutes thereof, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s); and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

-2-

PATENT REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0239

Ser. No. 09/692,697

Atty. Ref. Peregrin-P1-00

FURTHER, in lieu of any shop right or license, express or implied, Assignee hereby grants to

Assignor a covenant not to sue for use and operation of the invention as claimed in any patent

issuing from that which is assigned hereby. Upon the acquisition of Assignor by another entity,

or change in majority control of Assignor's shares, Assignor shall pay a royalty of 5%, or at its

option, accept and perform all terms (including royalty rate) of any license granted by Assignee

for that which is assigned hereby. This royalty shall also be applied to any companies that are

acquisitions by Assignor, and/or to a transfer of its applicable business to another company. In

all cases, Assignor shall share in the portion of license revenue described elsewhere in this

agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest

assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that Assignor respectively will communication to

the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known respecting

said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

possible to aid the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said invention;

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective May 29, 2007, and shall be signed in duplicate original

documents corresponding to a facsimile exchange of signed documents.

-3-

PATENT REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0240

Ser. No. 09/692,697 Atty. Ref. Peregrin-P1-00

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Invention is the entire agreement as to its subject matter. If any portion of this Assignment is determined to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable under any present or future law by the final judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of the Assignment shall not be affected thereby. It is the intention of the undersigned that if any portion of this Assignment is determined to be invalid, a portion as similar in terms to such portion as is possible to be legal, valid, and enforceable shall be added in lieu thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor respectively hereunto set hands and seals on the day and year set opposite its signature.

Date: Felenter Do , 2007

Peregrin Services Corporation,

Michael D. Morency

President

Post Office Address:

Post Office Address:

1451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 400

Ownings Mills, MD 21117

Date: <u>Instanton (C</u>, 2007

**y** 

195 N. Harbor Drive

Pefer K. Trzyna

No. 5403

Chicago, IL 60601